
Pos 
1 
2 

No. 
2 

49 

Name 
Philip Taxman 
William Hale 

Class 
BP 

VB 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1964 Jaguar E-type 
1960 Lola Mark 1 

Color 
Green 
Blue/White 

Best Tm 
1:45.308 
1:55.455 

In Lap 
4 
3 

City/State 
ST LOUIS MO 
Nixa MO 

Group 
1 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:02 PM 

President - Steve Coleman 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 4 

G4-TT3 

Practice started at 13:49:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/14/2025 13:10 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(2) Philip Taxman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(49) William Hale 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

1:49.234 
1:46.172 
1:46.243 
1:45.308 
1:45.767 
1:47.648 
1:45.851 

1:58.326 
1:55.999 
1:55.455 

Diff 

+3.926 
+0.864 
+0.935 

+0.459 
+2.340 
+0.543 

+2.871 
+0.544 

Time of Day 

13:53:44.831 
13:55:31.003 
13:57:17.246 
13:59:02.554 
14:00:48.321 
14:02:35.969 
14:04:21.820 

13:54:06.391 
13:56:02.390 
13:57:57.845 

Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:11 PM 

President - Steve Coleman 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 4 

G4-TT3 

Practice started at 13:49:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/14/2025 13:10 



Competitors Laps 

1 Philip Taxman (2) 

2 William Hale (49) 

0 

2 

 

49 

 

1 

2 

 

49 

 

2 

2 

 

49 

 

3 

2 

 

49 

 

4 

2 

 

5 

2 

 

6 

2 

 

7 

2 

 

Lapchart

Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:18 PM 

President - Steve Coleman 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic 

Group 4 

G4-TT3 

Practice started at 13:49:56 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/14/2025 13:10 


