n Annu	al Mike	e Stephens Classic			Sorted on best lap time							
Group 4				Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles								
G4-TT3	3			3/14/2025 13:10								
Practico	e starte	ed at 13:49:56						200 C				
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group			
1	2	Philip Taxman	BP	1964 Jaguar E-type	Green	1:45.308	4	ST LOUIS MO	1			
2	49	William Hale	VB	1960 Lola Mark 1	Blue/White	1:55.455	3	Nixa MO	4			

President - Steve Coleman

Chief Steward - David Hopkins Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:02 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

## 19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

19th Annua			SIC										
Group 4	1					Hallett M	lotor Rac	ing Circuit :	1.800 mil	es			
G4-TT3									3/14/2	025 13:10			
Practice started at 13:49:56													
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	I	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(2) Philip Ta	xman												
1	1:49.234	+3.926	13:53:44.831	•									
2	1:46.172	+0.864	13:55:31.003										
3 4	1:46.243 1:45.308	+0.935	13:57:17.246 13:59:02.554										
5	1:45.767	+0.459	14:00:48.321										
6	1:47.648	+2.340	14:02:35.969										
7	1:45.851	+0.543	14:04:21.820										
(49) William Hale													
1	1:58.326	+2.871	13:54:06.391	•									
2	1:55.999	+0.544	13:56:02.390										
3	1:55.455		13:57:57.845										
				1									
				1									
				1					I				

President - Steve Coleman

Chief Steward - David Hopkins Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:11 PM Orbits



## 19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

19th Annual Mike	Stephens Classic	Lapchart
Group 4	Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles	
G4-TT3	3/14/2025 13:10	10000
Practice started	d at 13:49:56	
Competitors	Laps	

Philip Taxman (2) William Hale (49)

2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 49 49 49 49

President - Steve Coleman

Chief Steward - David Hopkins Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Printed: 3/14/2025 2:05:18 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.